RESOLUTION NO. 109–98

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE MASON COUNTY AUDITOR'S OFFICE CASH DRAWERS AND REVOLVING CHECKING ACCOUNTS.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 100-98 established five cash drawers in the Mason County Auditor's Office Vehicle Licensing Department at \$200; one (1) cash drawer in the Mason County Auditor's Office/Recording Department at \$100; and

WHEREAS, it was the intent of Resolution No. 100-98 to amend Resolution No. 132-85 to increase the Auditor's Office/Vehicle Licensing Department (Belfair Annex) Revolving Checking account from \$100 to \$1,000; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to maintain the Mason County Auditor's Office/Belfair Annex Marriage License revolving checking account at \$200 as established by Resolution No. 123-96;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mason County Commissioners that Resolution No. 100-98 be amended to establish the funds in the Mason County Auditor's Office as follows:

Vehicle Licensing Department - Five (5) cash drawers \$200 Recording Department - One (1) cash drawer \$100 Vehicle Licensing Department (Belfair Annex) - Revolving Checking Account \$1,000 Marriage Licenses (Belfair Annex) - Revolving Checking Account \$200

DATED this 13th day of October , 1998

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

John A. Bolender, Chairperson

Absent 10/13/98 Cynthia D. Olsen, Commissioner

Mary Jo Cady, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Debecca Morgins

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Clift, Chief Deputy Prosecutor

c: Auditor (2) Budget & Finance Director Treasurer